PUBLIC NOTICE INFORMATION
FOR FINANCIAL ADVISORS

HARRIS COUNTY MUD 102

Rate to keep average tax bill constant
Highest rate to avoid Rollback election
Proposed Rate

Last Year"s Rate

Prior Year Total Homestead Value

Prior Year Total Number of Homesteads
Prior Year Exemption Percentage

Prior Year Average Home Value

Current Year Total Homestead Value
Current Year Total Number of Homesteads
Current Year Exemption Percentage
Current Year Average Home Value

2016 M&0O Tax Rate
2017 M&0O Rollback Rate

2017 Certified Value
2017 Uncertified Value Owner-s

2017 Uncertified Value HCAD with estimated hearing |

2017 Uncertified Value HCAD appraised
2016 Certified Value

0.59416
0.64169
0.64000
0.64000
308,819,879
2,123
0

$145,464
303,190,511
1,935
0

$156,688

0.29000
0.29077

440,696,486
44,231,629
37,694,779
46,649,745

447,292,418



