PUBLIC NOTICE INFORMATION FOR FINANCIAL ADVISORS

HARRIS COUNTY MUD 102

Rate to keep average tax bill constant	0.59416
Highest rate to avoid Rollback election	0.64169
Proposed Rate	0.64000
Last Year's Rate	0.64000
Prior Year Total Homestead Value	308,819,879
Prior Year Total Number of Homesteads	2,123
Prior Year Exemption Percentage	0
Prior Year Average Home Value	\$145,464
Current Year Total Homestead Value	303,190,511
Current Year Total Number of Homesteads	1,935
Current Year Exemption Percentage	0
Current Year Average Home Value	\$156 , 688
2016 M&O Tax Rate	0.29000
2017 M&O Rollback Rate	0.29077
2017 Certified Value	440,696,486
2017 Uncertified Value Owner's	44,231,629
2017 Uncertified Value HCAD with estimated hearing 1	37,694,779
2017 Uncertified Value HCAD appraised	46,649,745
2016 Certified Value	447,292,418